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From: John.Conly@luminant.com
Sent: Wednesday, April 01, 2009 9:51 AM
To: Jean.Amundson@luminant.com; rjb@nei.org; sherry_bernhoft@mnes-us.com; 

david.beshear@txu.com; rbird1@luminant.com; mike.blevins@luminant.com; 
Richard.Brabec@luminant.com; Dennis.Buschbaum@luminant.com; russell_bywater@mnes-
us.com; JCaldwell@luminant.com; Ronald.Carver@luminant.com; cp34update@certrec.com; 
Ciocco, Jeff; Timothy.Clouser@luminant.com; John.Conly@luminant.com; 
Carolyn.Cosentino@luminant.com; brock.degeyter@energyfutureholdings.com; 
Eric.Evans@luminant.com; Rafael.Flores@luminant.com; kazuya_hayashi@mnes-us.com; 
James.Hill2@luminant.com; mutsumi_ishida@mnes-us.com; Johnson, Michael; 
masahiko_kaneda@mnes-us.com; kak@nei.org; Allan.Koenig@luminant.com; Kramer, John; 
mlucas3@luminant.com; Fred.Madden@luminant.com; Matthews, David; Monarque, 
Stephen; Ashley.Monts@luminant.com; Bill.Moore@luminant.com; Norato, Michael; 
masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com; ck_paulson@mnes-us.com; 
Robert.Reible@luminant.com; jeff.simmons@energyfutureholdings.com; Singal, Balwant; 
Takacs, Michael; joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com; Tindell, Brian; Bruce.Turner@luminant.com; 
David.Volkening@luminant.com; Matthew.Weeks@luminant.com; 
Brett.Wiggs@energyfutureholdings.com; Willingham, Michael; 
Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com; diane_yeager@mnes-us.com

Subject: Submittal of Documents
Attachments: TXNB-09004 Docket Documents.pdf

The attached letter was submitted to the NRC on 3/31/09 with a CD containing documents that Luminant believes will 
facilitate the environmental review of the Comanche Peak 3&4 COLA.  Those documents are listed as enclosures in the 
letter. 
  
If there are any questions regarding this letter, please contact me or contact Don Woodlan at (254) 897-6887, 
Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com. 
  
  
  
Thanks, 
  
John Conly 
COLA Project Manager NuBuild 
Luminant Power 
(254) 897-5256 
  

Confidentiality Notice: This email message, including any attachments, contains or may contain confidential 
information intended only for the addressee. If you are not an intended recipient of this message, be advised that 
any reading, dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying or other use of this message or its attachments is 
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply 
message and delete this email message and any attachments from your system.  
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II
Luminant

Rafael Flores
Senior Vice President &
Chief Nuclear Officer
rafael.f1ores@luminant.com

Lumlnant Power
PO Box 1002
6322 North FM 56
Glen Rose. TX 76043

T 254.897.5590
F 254.897.6652
C 817.559.0403

CP-200900457
Log # TXNB-09004

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555
ATTN: David B.Matthews, Director

Division of New Reactor Licensing

COMANCHE PEAKNUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNITS 3 AND 4
DOCKETNUMBERS52-034AND 52-035
SUBMITTALOF DOCUMENTS TO FACILITATEENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW

Luminant Generation Company LLC (Luminant) hereby submits the enclosed documents to facilitate
the environmental review of the Combined License application for Comanche Peak Nuclear Power
Plant Units 3 and 4. These support documents were identified during the Environmental Review Site
Audit conducted February 24-26, 2009. Additional support documents will be submitted in the near
future.

Should you have any questions regarding these documents or matters relating more generally to
Luminant's nuclear generation development program, please contact Don Woodlan (254-897-6887,
Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com) or me.

Luminant Generation Company LLC

.~D~~
~

Rafael Flores
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ALT-12

HYD-20

HYD-28

HYD-28

HYD-30

"Economic Benefits of a Coal-Fueled Power Plant Compared to Natural Gas" from
Peabody Energy

"BRA Report on Allen's Creek Reservoir Development"

"Monthly and Seasonal Water Use from Lake Granbury" from TXUT-Q01-ER-3.4-CALC-
012, Rev 0

"Potential Impacts of Comanche Peak Cooling Tower Operation on Total Dissolved
Solids in the Lower Reach of Lake Granbury," George Ward, 31 January 2008

"Steam Electric Power Generation from the 2006 Regional Water Plan (Task 2)," Jon
Albright, January 31, 2007

"Modeling of BRA Contracts in the Brazos G Model (TXU/BRA Task 3b)," Jon Albright,
February 20, 2007

"Proposed Modifications to the Brazos G Model for Joint BRA-TXU Modeling (Tasks 3b
and 3c)," Jon Albright, March 5, 2007

"Lake Granbury Dissolved Minerals Study," Freese and Nichols, October, 10, 2008

"Scenario 3c of Joint BRA-TXU Modeling," Jon Albright, September 28,2008

"Bathymetry and Volume Storage of a Portion of Lake Granbury, Hood County, Texas,"
11 July 2007

Comanche Peak Units 3 & 4 Optimization Study - Secondary Side Cooling Water
System, Section 3.3 "Cooling Tower Selection"

Comanche Peak Units 3 & 4 Optimization Study - Secondary Side Cooling Water
System, Section 3.5 "CT Blowdown Outfall Locations"

"CPNPP Units 3 & 4 Routine Effluent Release Atmospheric Dispersion Calculation,"
TXUT-Q01-FSAR-2.3-CALC-023, Rev 1, XOQDOQinput and output files

"CPNPP Short-Term Atmospheric Dispersion Calculation," TXUT-001-FSAR-2.3 CALC-
022, Rev 0, PAVAN input and output files

"CPNPP Units 3 & 4 Atmospheric Dispersion Calculation for the Evaporation Pond,"
TXUT-001-FSAR-2.3-CALC-028, Rev 1, XOQDOQinput and output files

"CPNPP Units 3 & 4 Construction Worker Dose," TXUT-00l-ER-4.5-CALC-002,
Rev 1, XOQDOQand GASPAR input and output files

"Plume Characteristics of Proposed New Cooling Towers at Comanche Peak," TXUT-
001-ER-5.3-CALC-Q05, Rev 0, SACTI input and output files

"Supporting Working Papers for the NRC Decommissioning Funding Requirement
Report for Financial Assurance of New Plants," John E. Thompson, Jr., dated 4/20/2007

"Wetland and Other Potentially Jurisdictional Waterbody Identification and
Delineation," TXUT-001-PR-015, Rev. 1, March 10, 2009
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Stephen R. Monarque
U.S. NRC - Headquarters
11545 Rockville Pike-Mail Stop 7E18
Rockville, MD 20582-2738

Elmo E. Collins, Region IV
U.S. NRC - Region IV
611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 400
Arlington, TX 76011

Loren R. Plisco, Deputy Regional Administrator for Construction, Region II
U.S. NRC Region II
Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center, 23 T85
61 Forsyth Street, SW
Atlanta, GA 30303-8931
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